INS. CASE OWNER	Emret	CC 4 /AXA1800	3092,	1 10 h LK	
Surveyor	talvin	DOI: ASSIG	MENT	Date / Time :	41/18
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :S\$ Is driver the owner If NO. Driver Nam	TRANS-UPB 4 5000 (YES / NO)	78665 SERVIES VIL HP: D.O.A: Nature of Accident: HIMM	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	CERMY CERMY FEN RT: (YES)/ NO : TP GIA	ODN RO TWOS BOOM AN RO REPORT, YESYNO
SHA 7681 SHA 7681 INSRS: WSP: Tel: WSRS: RMKS:	m insrs wsp:	y: 🗐	Insured Liabilit INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	y: % Fin	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	CHA TONIM-4	toro x vt. r.		STAGE	DATE / PIC
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	BECEIVE	Sent By: Tax		Non-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2nd): Non-Reporting lir (Final): Non-Reporting lir (Final): Non-Reporting lir (Final): Non-Reporting lir (Final): Non-Reporting lir (If non-pic Call Ol: After call lir to Ol: Documentation Check I Nonfication lir (If non-pic After call lir to Ol: Authorisation lir (If non-pic Anther call lir to Ol: Authorisation lir (If non-pic Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing lirvoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos:	sist; Handler Typist kup)
	, , ,			Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	ss 1,304.54 ss 344.16 (2 ss - (s x ss 100 (s 50 x	2 days) X172.08 2 days)	LI CTING	Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lis	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical Disbursement Legal Cost	SS — SS — SS — SS —	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		Claim status: Norma Report Format: Survey fee:	nl/Reject/Private Settle
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	ss 1, +48. +0	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 1,745.7x	Name 1: COMFOR Name 2: X	TOELGROF	ENGINEER	ING PIE EID

With \$1	Ĩ	1
ame un Kolvin	REF;	
Allie I	ASSI	GNMENT
E-mail	57-2-2-2	CUA 7 GRIM 171 2
From	Date	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taki / Prime Mover /
Estima telCost	N 1 PT 1 A 1 1 PT 1 A PT 1	Truck / Trailer or
OD /TP/WS /TP RES / OD RES	41	Literature Lity will be a construction of the
To Inspiet Vehicle No:		111
at WorkStop m/s		
of		4 72 4 D
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fy Poor / Burnt
Sum in swed:	Excess:	Steering: Inorde / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD@Rim or
		Tyre Size: F: 225 / 55 1/16
(Policy Condition)		R:
Remark: The veh had comment		BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of in	nspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF West 1-16
Ball or Maket Value:		Eront Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est Repairs: d	lays Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 15/2/8
Lum Sum: 9	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DAE (log_)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 H	IRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person (Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instru	uction	Ava
2/2/4 /11	1 \$ 1219- 20 / 1 Day.	AXA
1.7		17
		R(\$578/32/.)
	C = UWING people soup	5 0
DataTime, File Pass to?	: Preli, Report	Days Of Repair:
1)	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DateTime, File Return to?	A dal Pa	Transportation: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSt
2)	Add Fe	
		: Interview (\$) Photoe
Water Forest		Clark from (f) 2 Store



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Ja.			ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS				
5a.		SINGAPORE 000909	Remarks				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E	NGINEERING PTE LTD				
	Accident Date	12/02/2018	Inspection Date	14/02/2018			
5.			General Information				
4.		D	escription of Damages				
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
		Size	Make	Balance			
3.			Conditions of Tyres				
	General						
	Brakes		Modification				
	Odometer	-	Steering				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition				
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/02/2018			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Insured Veh.	SHB 7866S	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7681M			
1.		Policy Par	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
AXA	TOWERSINGAPO	ORE 068811	Date: 15-02-2018 Code: AXA2				
8 SI	HENTON WAY #24	-01	0.4. 45.00.0040				
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1800	3092/K1jb3			
41414.5	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PAR	- 4	E-1				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

71.11.	lob Ref	,,,,	305116538			
Date : 14/02/18		14/02/18		59 Loya Fax: 654	DelGro Engineering Pte Lt ng Drive Singapore 50896 t6 8156	
NA	LIZATI	ON FORM			11.77.1.22	
0	: _		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	31		KALVIN			
/ehic	de Reg	No. : SHA7	581M		_	12/02/18
The s	survey	and estimates of the	ne repairs of the above-m	entioned vehicle	are as follows:-	
				AXA		SHB7866S
9		epair job shall bill	March 19	7001		0,10,10,0
)	The	inalized amount st	SCHOOL SALVES - FEE SALVE			******
	(a)	Spare Parts afte				\$1,019.20
	(b)	Labour Charges				5200.00
		Total for Part-B	y-Part Repair Cost			\$1,219.20
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repai	r (if applicable)			
	(0.)	Total for Lumpsu	ım repair cost after Less:			
		Final Lumpsum	Repair cost			
	We s		d for repairs:	1 wo	1654 18	y from you within 7
4.	We s		ve amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if	1654 18	
4.	We s	hall treat the abo ing days	ve amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if	there is no repl e confirm the est alized amount	
4.	We s work	shall treat the aboring days k you for your ass ature:	ve amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if	there is no repl a confirm the est alized amount quature :	
4.	We s work	shall treat the aboring days sk you for your ass ature :	istance	nd Confirmed if	there is no repl e confirm the est alized amount	Ka ka
4.	We s work Than	shall treat the aboring days k you for your ass ature:	istance	nd Confirmed if	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	
4.	We s work Than Sign Nam	shall treat the aboring days sk you for your ass ature :	istance.	od Confirmed if	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Ka ka
3. 4. 5.	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the abouting days k you for your ass ature : E : CHIANG : 6214831	istance.	od Confirmed if	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Ka ka
4.	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	ature: chall treat the abouting days ck you for your ass cature: cature: cature: days 6214831	istance.	od Confirmed if	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Ka ka
For	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	ature: CHIANG CHIANG	istance.	nd Confirmed if We find	confirm the established amount anature :	Ka ka
For 1. F	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature : 6214831 6546815	istance.	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature :	Ka ka
For 1. F	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature: e : CHIANG : 6214831: : 6546815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	istance.	Document Attached YES	confirm the established amount anature :	Ka ka
4. For 1. F 2. L 3. \$ 4. L	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental I	ature : e : CHIANG : 6214831 : 6546815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee	istance.	Document Attached YES	confirm the established amount anature :	Ka ka
4. For 1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L 5.	We s work Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental F .oss of Survey	ature : e : CHIANG : 6214831 : 6546815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	istance.	Document Attached YES	confirm the established amount anature :	Ka ka

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 15.02.2018 Time: 11:37:57

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO : 305116538 REGN NO : SHA7681M : SHA7681M

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: MERCEDES BENZ

MODEL

: E220CDI(E6)

DATE OF REGN

: 13.05.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 13.02.2018 01:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 12.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-0898-G (212)MIRROR HOUSING W/SIG 1 414.00 20.00 331.20

0002 04-01-0202-2099-G (212)MIRROR MOTOR ASSY FR 1 860.00 20.00 688.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,019.20

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

50.00

0002 23-01 TOWING FEE

50.00

SUB-TOTAL: 200,00

TOTAL : 1,219.20

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:



nember of ComfortDescrip





JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

b Requisition			The second second second
Date: 13/02/7018 Time Received: New SPARK Kakis Name of Customer : 17 R NG 1A Contact No. : 9 3 3 7 / 0	Private Taxi (CTPL	/CCPL)	Type of Towing: Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up
Vehicle No. : 5HP 7681 Make/Model/Colour: E Z 20 Email :	Jumpstart Recovery	ce: 6.	Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Pri rred Workshop: Braddell	Pandan Ubi	8. Vehicle Tow - Smoky E Overhea Brake Fa Starting Accident	Exhaust
	11, Radi	o / CD Player OK Faulty Not tested	
No. 1 Truck / Recovery Van : VRS C	TURN VONG	HUN OTHERS	#: Cracked X : Dented /: Scatched O: Missing
Time of Arrival : 03.	30		Signature of Customer
ash Invoice Details (if applicable)			
3. Cash Invoice No. :			
Thave been advised to remove all valuable items it cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc. I understand that any items left behind are at my Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied if the custom	own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not b	e held liable for such losse that the repairs in SPARK Ca	es.
4. WORKSHOP			
Name of Attending Staff/Guard	Date & Time of Arrival	Signature o	f Attending Staff/Guard
9 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -			WORKSHOP CO

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTEMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7681M

DATE 13/2/2018 15:08

DEL	: MERCEDES	т.	17.00		
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	240.00
	Mirror Glass, Frt/RH + 1			\$	70.00
	Mirror Glass Cover, Frt/ RH			S	414.00
	Mirror Housing W/Signal Lamp, Frt/ RH			S	860.00
	Mirror Motor Assy, Frt/ RH			3	000.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,584.00
	LESS 20%			S	316.80
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	1,267.20
					26
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating			\$	280:0
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	200.0
	Wiring Charge			S	50.0
	4-5 / 1			s	530.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			3	550.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,797.2
	Kak= (CKE)				
	14/2/18 1505h				
	Before Paint plots	Lio	Auto Consultants hence		
	1 1 1 1 16	the			
	Before Part Pr	• To	Stoley by Committee Storey can	and the same	
	1-	7.7.100			
			TATY ST. HA 3.74 B TATE OF EGA 1 TO ST. COST B & TARES		
		Soc			and
		1	Sent of the position	Sel	Company
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	Atkno	A Friday		\rightarrow

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

	O: SHA 7681M	DATE	13/2/2018 15:08		Alon
KE	:	(mona		
Qty	: MERCEDES Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price		Amount
44	Mirror Glass, Frt/ RH	Турс	Cint Tite	S	240.00
	Mirror Glass Cover, Frt/ RH /			\$	70.00
	Mirror Housing W/Signal Lamp, Frt/ RH	- 1		S	414.00
	Mirror Motor Assy, Frt/ RH			\$	860.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,584.00
	LESS 20%			\$	316.80
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,267.20
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge			s 5	289:00 200:00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	530.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,797.20
	Kak-1(KG) 14/2/-8 15054 1 Pgs				
	Before Paint plots	LKK Av the Re- • To resul • To disput • Plans por • Third por	to Consultants hence no airer of the following; my betweener spray painting y damaged 2.11's) during resulting to the subject of the con- tion of the con- tion of the con- tion of the con- pages from the con-	fice's	. 1



ORIDELGRO GINEERING

Singapore 768732

Our Ref :	T 0218/ SHA7681M /WT(st)	1960		INEERING
Your Ref : Date :	24-Feb-18	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept		e Engineering Pte Ltd and Singapore 579701
7.0	ince Pte Ltd	59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Singapore 508969		fainline +65 6383 6280 csimile +65 6280 9755
8 Shenton V #24-01, AX	=1.*O		Company	www.cdge.com.ag
Singapore 0	68811			Workshops
Attn : Motor	Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE		Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir ACCIDENT AND OTHER	INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHA7681M YOUR INSURE ON 12.02.18		Se Loyang Drive Singapore 508965 Sin Ming
				383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
of motor vehic	othe No: SHA7681M which was	involved in the captioned accid	dent with your	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
authorized us	 The vehicle owner and the ta to assist them in presenting the ole matters arising from the dam 	ir claims against the party resp		320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
As the accident	was caused by the negligent act of the two two two two the transfer to the two	of your insured driving SHB7866		Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
TAXI OWNER	R'S CLAIM	ciaion on benefit of the ciaina	\$ 1,304.54	Sungei Kadut Way 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2 _ 3	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 172.08 per day	\$ 516.24	Yishun Ashun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

\$ 5 GIA / Police Report Fees S 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees Sub Total: \$ 1,820.78 HIRER'S CLAIM 240.00 days Loss of Income @ 80.00 per days Total Claims: \$ We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -Original repair bill and photostat photographs 7 pcs b) LTA search slip/s of : SHB7866S c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHA7681M Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(Surveyed by M/s LKK)

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

() Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan Deputy Manager

3

4

Survey Report Fees

GIA / LTA Search Fee

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

(X) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s

A member of



() Traffic Compound (X) PIR



.





Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 2 April 2018 2:51 PM 'claims@transcab.com.sg'

To:

'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'; Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7866S & SHA 7681M ALONG SERANGOON ROAD ON

12/02/2018

Transcab Taxi (Singapore) Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18003092/K1jb3 YOUR REF : VPX/P1680520 (SHB 7866S)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7866S & SHA 7681M ALONG SERANGOON ROAD ON 12/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 7681M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident reports, both drivers have given conflict of statements. As such, we are of the opinion that liability is at equal apportionment in case no substantial evidence is provided.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg/ cst@axa.com.sg/</a

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for GI and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg / [ovirene@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com/ Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

MERCEDES E220 SHA7681M , SHB7866S

ON 12-Feb-18 19:15

ALONG

SERANGOON RD X BOON KENG RD

1 / We

NGIAM CHONG TECK (Y ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7406904E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA7681M

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

13-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

NGIAM CHONG TECK (YAN CHONGDE)

Hirer NRIC

S7406904E

Signature:

Address

210 CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL #11...

680210

Contact No.

93271020





CLAIM REF : C0470553

INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 13 Feb. 2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd and the Hirer NGIAM CHONG TECK (YAN CHONGDE) of vehicle no. SHA 7681M

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY FIVE ONLY (S\$ 1.745.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SHB 7866S) arising out of an accident with (SHA 7681M) on 12.02.2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SHB 7866S) arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SHB 7866S).

Dated this	13th	_ day of	April	2017
Signed by		UTHORISE	DISIGNATO	RY)
Company		COMFORTUE S	LGRO ENDINEERING 9 LOYANG DRIVE NGAPORE SHIRM	
Witness	1		1/4	
Name	_		-	
I/C No		- 1780	CLAMS DEPAR	THENT
Address	# -	10th	ORTUELORO ENGINE 50 LOYANO DI SINGAPORE SO	TIVE

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Sheriton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01 Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.sea.com.sg

Re- Jagnest.

The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braded Paul Stagener 576/05 Manter - Et 6007 6001 Factorial + 65 600 6750

Weethallisse

59 Levery Dive Imageore 100090 553 Sin Mey Dive Brigative S75717 53 Pentile Ausz Brigative 800390 24 Serokii Lbop Sirgagere 258196 T Surger Rador Way Singrapore 728791 A Shift Asympton 1 Singrapore 538537

> COMPANY RKG: NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

Description: 3P 12.02.2018

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHA7681M

TNV. NO/DATK 91358123 21.02.2018

MAKK MERCROES BENZ

JOB NO. 305116538

MODEL. E220CDI(R6) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.05.2015

DATK/TIME IN 13.02,2018 01:45

CHASSIS CODE

WDD21200128171365

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-0898 (212)MIRROR HOUSING W/SIG

1 414.00 331.20

(212)MIRROR MOTOR ASSY FR 04-01-0202-2099

860.00

688,00

SUB-TOTAL

1

1,019,20

JOB NATURE

0001 1.

PANKL BRATING

100,00

100,00

20.00

20.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

50,00

50,00

0003 23-01

TOWING FEE

50.00

SUB-TOTAL

50,00

200.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO.

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 1,304,54 8010010 91358123

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

CONTACT NO: 63387288

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrier - III (00) IDN: Facerole + 63 IDN 1755

Werkshops

10 Cayang Drive Singapare 608968-165 für Ming Drive Bingapare 678717 45 Partier-Hand Bingapare 608869 201 Un Rout 3 Singapare 608649

2N Sergio Loco Strappore 758164 F Bangel Kadul Way Singapore 128781 6 Delli Avetue 1 Singapore 528537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATK 91358123 21,02.2018 SHA7681M

MAKE MERCEDES BENZ

JOB NO. 305116538

MODRI. K220CDT (K6) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.05.2015

DATE/TIME IN 13.02.2018 01:45

CHASSIS CODE WDD21200128171365

Items total

1,219,20

Add GST @

7,000 %

85.34

Invoice amount

1,304.54

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 21.02.2018 15:32:59

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 1,304.54 8010010 91358123

Our Ref: CT18020445

Date: 21 February 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

12/02/2018 @ 19:15 hrs

ALONG

SERANGOON RD X BOON KENG RD

INVOLVING

SHB7866S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7681M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NGIAM CHONG TECK (YAN CHONGDE) IC NO S7406904E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$172.08 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

NAME OF DRIVER	DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED	TED()	100	A SERVICE A
6			(KM)	FROM	H	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
× × ×		SAK O	189F	W 0			
18 / Male	Actio and	Le Ne >	Jan.	10/1	10/		
		-	3				
					-		
					-		
						-	

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

	OLDER TRA									
Cirise 1	Vatified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	13 Feb 2018		19 Feb 2018 08:11 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,219.20 Edit Estima	4 1 1 1 1	1,219,20 Yew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	lain	∏ R	eference	Clain	Details		Documents	Show All		
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer1			
Insured:	TRANS-CA	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	a.: 200303878	(
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 199	303821R					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA768	1M		Dat	te of Loss:		3 00:00 - :59 and 30 Days From L	TA Reg Date (Man Yr))		
Claim Type:	TP / C04	70553			icy/Cover ie No.:		Third Party Only)			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHB7866S				icy No. simant):	MCOM0015				
Destina	Comforth				ess:	S\$5,000.00				
Repairer: Handling			g Pte Ltd (Loyang							
Insurer:	AXA Insur	ance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Handled by	Ernest 1	Tay - 6880 48	35]			
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	rnational Insure	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347610	0					
Adjuster:	28/02/20	Consultants Pte 18]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	66-3561 [Ha	ndled by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [Find	al Rpt due		
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL REG	EIVED					View A	Compose Case Ma		
• AXA_SG (• AXA_SG (• AXA_SG (08/03/2018): 08/03/2018):	TP settlement - Re: Direct Settl WP / New TP A	ent - C0470553/P: C0470553/P1680 ement - Accident ssignment - C0470 Group Subject	9520 Involving SHB 9553/P1680S	20	View All Se	470553) and SH earch Tasks Create Completed On	New Task Complet		

Claim Documents

*SHA7681M (C0470553)

[SHB7866S]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 12 2018 12:00AM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	part	View in Brov	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	page v	V
1	(Draft)			Thumbnai	Print
-	(Cormer)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	20/02/18 15:55	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	71111
Pho	otos/Images				
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per		V
1	20/02/18 16:54	Reinspection Photo		Thumbnail	
2	20/02/18 16:54	•	0	Load JPG	V
-	E-9000-14-16-00-2-7	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	20/02/18 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	20/02/18 16:54	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/04/18 11:41	LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS	ő	Load PDF	(4)
Doc	umentation				
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per p		Y
1	13/02/18 16:02	EMAIL ABS	-	Thumbnail	Print
2	13/02/18 16:02	ESTIMATE & TP GIA REPPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	13/02/18 17:36	NEW EMAIL ABS	0	Load PDF	
	08/03/18 15:40	Singapore Accident Statement - SHB7866S / INSD	0	Load PDF	
4o	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Load PDF	Au
	20/02/18 15:56	TP_ESTIMATE- MARKED		Thumbnail	Print
	18/04/18 12:40	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
1	18/04/18 12:40	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
	18/04/18 12:40	DISCHARGE VOUCHER		Load PDF	
	18/04/18 12:40	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
	18/04/18 12:40	LOD		Load PDF	
	18/04/18 12:40	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
Share Samuel & Day and a samuel s			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Rote: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

and the latest			
TEA	B. #		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHA7681M (TP veh)		\vdash	Model:			MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC 2.1 D (A)	
Date of Accident: 12/02/2018								
Global Sum Settlem		1 V 1 V		1.			1	
	ient :	[X] Yes		1	1	No		
Repair Estimate			: \$			1,976.50		
Final Repair Cost			: \$			1,304.54		
Loss of Token Sum			: \$			100.00		2.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			\$			344.16	2	days
LTA / GIA Search Fi	ee		: \$			0.00		
Others:			: \$			0.00		
		1.7.101	: \$					
Final Settlement Sur			: \$			1,745.00		
Is Third Party Work pelow) A) For Non GIA Re	V-2 (10-14) F1-12	H Several Servania		[X	_	YES		NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Register BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	orkshop:		B -	NII	A Applicable Ssed Liabili	e: Yec ty (*):	(%) No BOLA Scenario No: (%) there BOLA does not apply.
Remarks								The BOLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	's Breakdov	vn					
						: \$		1,745.00
) ComfortDelGro	- i Billion							111 79199
ComfortDelGro	Ligitor	3				: \$		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA18003092/K1JB3Q2

Date:

18/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA7681M

Insured Vehicle No:

SHB7866S

Date of Loss:

12/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0470553

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA7681M

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC, 2.1 D (A)

Engine No:

65192432745573

442495 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

13/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) White

Chassis No: Odometer:

WDD2120012B171365

Engine Capacity:

2143 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,267.20	1,019.20	248.00	19.57
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	10.07
Labour		580.00	200.00	380.00	65.52
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	3707300
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,847.20	1,219.20	628.00	34.00
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	129.30	85.34	43.96	34.00
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,976.50	1,304.54	671.96	34.00
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$	172.08/day) (S\$)	344.16		
	N	lett Liability (S\$)	1,748.70		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	1,745.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

19/02/2018

Date Inspected:

14/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Estimated Period of Repair: 1.0 days

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Apr 2018) Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC 2.1 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA7681M) These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity: numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qt	y Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1		*MIRROR GLASS ,FRT/RH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	240.00 FL	*-FI
2 1		*MIRROR GLASS COVER ,FRT/RH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	70.00 FL	*-FI
3 1		*MIRROR HOUSING W/SIGNAL LAMP ,FRT/RH (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	414.00 FL	*414.00 FL
1 1		*MIRROR MOTOR ASSY ,FRT/RH (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	860.00 FL	*860.00 FL
=Franchi	se part. L=Listi	temDisc.			
=Franchi		44000	b Total (S\$) 20.00% (S\$)	1,584.00	1,274.00 254.80

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items		(1-1-1-2-1/1-1/1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	2000-000
1	PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	50.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TOWING FEE	New	50.00	50.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	580.00	200.00
	Repo	rt was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >